
Checkpoint 
 

Grid Ref Post Code 
Ascent 

feet 
Total 
miles 

Stage 
miles 

Open Close 

Start Malton HQ School SE 778 721 YO17 7NH 
 

HQ 
 

Sat 07:00 Sat 12:00 

1 Easthorpe Car Park SE 733 716 YO17 6QX 520 4.5 4.4 Sat 10:30 Sat 13:30 

2 Hovingham Village Hall SE 667 756 YO62 4LF 370 10.2 5.7 Sat 11:30 Sat 15:00 

3 Wombleton Village Hall SE 670 840 YO62 7SE 430 18.7 8.5 Sat 13:00 Sat 17:30 

4 Hutton le Hole Village Hall SE 706 899 YO62 6UA 710 25 6.3 Sat 14:30 Sat 20:30 

5 Rosedale Bunkhouse SE 724 959 YO18 8SA 840 31.8 6.8 Sat 16:00 Sat 23:30 

6 Botton Café NZ 696 041 YO21 2NJ 1380 39.8 8 Sat 18:00 Sun 03:15 

7 Glaisdale Robinson Institute NZ 775 057 YO21 2PW 1230 46.6 6.8 Sat 20:00 Sun 06:40 

8 Sleights Village Hall NZ 870 080 YO22 5BT 750 54.3 7.7 Sat 21:45 Sun 10:20 

9 Hawsker Village Hall NZ 925 077 YO22 4LT 580 58.9 4.6 Sat 22:45 Sun 12:40 

10 Fyling Hall - B/Fast School NZ 937 043 YO22 4QD 420 61.9 3 Sat 23:15 Sun 14:20 

11 Littlebeck Village Hall NZ 880 050 YO22 5HY 680 68 6.1 Sun 01:15 Sun 18:15 

12 Goathland Village Hall NZ 830 014 YO22 5LN 1200 74 6 Sun 02:45 Sun 21:00 

13 Stape Outdoor Centre SE 795 926 YO18 8JA 680 80.7 6.7 Sun 04:00 Mon 00:25 

14 Lockton Village Hall SE 845 899 YO18 7QB 800 85.5 4.8 Sun 05:00 Mon 02:30 

15 Thornton le Dale Village Hall SE 833 830 YO18 7LG 500 91.2 5.7 Sun 06:20 Mon 05:15 

16 Howebridge Farm Farm Barn SE 810 764 YO17 6RQ 100 97.5 6.3 Sun 07:45 Mon 08:15 

Finish Malton HQ School SE 778 721 YO17 7NH 180 102 4.5 Sun 09:00 Mon 10:00 
 



Checkpoint Supporters Welcome? Parking 

Start Malton HQ Supporters welcome. Please be guided by the Car Park stewards. 

1 Easthorpe No Supporters at this Checkpoint.   

2 Hovingham 
Supporters welcome, but are 
asked not to go into the hall. 

Limited parking in Hall car park. 

3 Wombleton No Supporters at this Checkpoint.   

4 Hutton le Hole Supporters welcome. 
No parking at the Hall. 
Please use Pay & Display Car park at the northern end of village. 

5 Rosedale No Supporters at this Checkpoint.   

6 Botton Supporters welcome. 
Park quietly in village car park. 
Checkpoint is also a Cafe open the public during normal hours. 

7 Glaisdale No Supporters at this Checkpoint.   

8 Sleights Supporters welcome.  
No parking at the village hall. 
Please park considerately & quietly on roads nearby. 

9 Hawsker Supporters welcome. Park in Hall car park. 

10 Fyling Hall - B/Fast Supporters welcome. 
Limited parking on the narrow approach road to the school. 
No parking at the School. 

11 Littlebeck No Supporters at this Checkpoint.   

12 Goathland Supporters welcome. 
No parking at the Hall. 
Please use Pay & Display Car park nearby. 
Do not park on the common grass area around the Village Hall. 

13 Stape No Supporters at this Checkpoint.   

14 Lockton Supporters welcome. 
No parking at the hall & very limited parking in a small village. 
Please park on the grass verge opposite the Cemetery. 
(Take the northern Lockton turn off from the A169). 

15 Thornton le Dale Supporters welcome. 
Limited parking on nearby roads. 
Use large Pay & Display car park nearby. 

16 Howebridge Farm Supporters welcome. 
Park in the Cafe car park. 
Farm shop and Cafe is available to the public during normal hours. 

 


